

South Webb Street Reconstruction
 Village of Wittenberg, Shawano County, Wisconsin
 Project Number: 1-0001-001
 Bid Opening: February 12, 2020; 2:00 p.m.
 Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



Highlighting indicates that the total calculated is different from what is included on the Bidder's Proposal Form.			Jakes Excav. and Landscaping LLC Ironwood, MI		Haas Sons, Inc. Thorp, WI		Hanson Sanitation & Excavating, Inc. Wittenberg, WI		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Item	Description	Quantity								
Base Bid 1 - RECONSTRUCTION OF WEBB STREET										
General Work										
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,955.00	\$32,955.00	\$21,691.07	\$21,691.07	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Lump Sum Provide and Install Project Sign	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4	Lump Sum Remove and Reinstall Street Signs and Mailboxes, Provide Mailbox Bank	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,630.00	\$5,630.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
General Work Subtotal				\$24,600.00		\$41,705.00		\$32,841.07		\$25,500.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration										
5	Each Stone Tracking Pads	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,152.00	\$3,456.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	Linear Feet Silt Fence	140.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$2.22	\$310.80	\$2.00	\$280.00
7	Each Type B Inlet Protection	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
8	Each Type C Inlet Protection	6.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
9	Lump Sum Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling, Re-Spreading and Fine Grading	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,527.00	\$19,527.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
10	Lump Sum Remove Trees	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,708.00	\$12,708.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
11	Lump Sum Topsoil, Seed and Fertilize	1.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$8,309.00	\$8,309.00	\$10,830.00	\$10,830.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
12	Lump Sum Erosion Matting (Approximately 1550 Square Yards)	1.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$4,265.25	\$4,265.25	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00
13	Each Sediment Log Ditch Check	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	Tons Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$112.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
15	Each Provide and Plant Terrace Trees	22.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,488.00	\$32,736.00	\$744.55	\$16,380.10	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00
16	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$27,675.00		\$82,945.25		\$54,506.90		\$69,245.00
Watermain Components										
17	Linear Feet 6-inch Watermain (Includes Tracer Wire, Bends, Tees and Plugs)	1,180.00	\$38.50	\$45,430.00	\$44.32	\$52,297.60	\$50.09	\$59,106.20	\$46.00	\$54,280.00
18	Each 6-inch Gate Valves	8.00	\$1,275.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,675.00	\$13,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00
19	Each New Hydrant Assembly with Tee, Hydrant Lead, 6-inch Valve and Tracer Wire	1.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$8,202.00	\$6,321.00	\$6,321.00	\$6,321.00
20	Each New Hydrant at End of Watermain	1.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00	\$4,363.00	\$4,363.00
21	Each Remove Existing Hydrant and Provide New Hydrant Assembly with Tee, Hydrant Lead, 6-inch Valve and	1.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$6,821.00	\$6,821.00
22	Each Remove Hydrant	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	Linear Feet 1.25-inch Water Service Pipe with Tracer Wire	850.00	\$28.00	\$23,800.00	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$32.20	\$27,370.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00
24	Each Water Service Curb Stop, Connection to Main, and to Existing Service to Residence	23.00	\$725.00	\$16,675.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$139.00	\$3,197.00	\$691.00	\$15,893.00
25	Each 6-inch Tee on Existing Watermain	1.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,216.00	\$1,216.00
26	Each Stainless Steel Sleeves	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$501.00	\$1,002.00	\$154.00	\$308.00
Watermain Components Subtotal				\$113,980.00		\$122,022.60		\$130,632.20		\$128,652.00
Sanitary Sewer Components										
27	Linear Feet 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	1,177.00	\$35.00	\$41,195.00	\$41.25	\$48,551.25	\$50.00	\$58,850.00	\$48.25	\$56,790.25
28	Vertical Feet Sanitary Manhole	30.67	\$265.00	\$8,127.55	\$260.00	\$7,974.20	\$522.96	\$16,039.18	\$284.00	\$8,710.28
29	Each Sanitary Manhole Casting	4.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$668.00	\$2,672.00	\$1,043.00	\$4,172.00
30	Linear Feet 4-inch Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral with Tracer Wire	900.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$31.25	\$28,125.00	\$28.15	\$25,335.00	\$44.50	\$40,050.00
31	Each Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connection to Main, and to Existing Lateral to Residence	23.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	\$295.00	\$6,785.00	\$270.00	\$6,210.00	\$147.00	\$3,381.00
Sanitary Sewer Components Subtotal				\$83,042.55		\$94,395.45		\$109,106.18		\$113,103.53
Storm Sewer Components										
32	Linear Feet 12-inch Storm Sewer	338.00	\$32.50	\$10,985.00	\$37.15	\$12,556.70	\$53.00	\$17,914.00	\$40.00	\$13,520.00
33	Each 12-inch Apron Endwall with Trash Guard	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00
34	Vertical Feet 48-inch diameter Storm Manhole	12.96	\$298.00	\$3,862.08	\$400.00	\$5,184.00	\$575.00	\$7,452.00	\$438.00	\$5,676.48
35	Each Storm Manhole Casting	3.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$552.00	\$1,656.00	\$649.00	\$1,947.00
36	Each Storm Inlet with Casting	4.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,606.00	\$6,424.00	\$1,893.00	\$7,572.00
Storm Sewer Components Subtotal				\$23,647.08		\$26,015.70		\$33,930.00		\$29,782.48
Construction of Webb Street Improvements										
37	Lump Sum Sawcutting	1.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
38	Lump Sum Common Excavation, Including Removal of Pavement and Curb and Gutter	1.00	\$48,650.00	\$48,650.00	\$23,650.00	\$23,650.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
39	Square Yards Geotextile Fabric	4,810.00	\$1.75	\$8,417.50	\$2.25	\$10,822.50	\$1.75	\$8,417.50	\$1.85	\$8,898.50
40	Tons 1.25-inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Roadway Construction	4,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$11.60	\$46,400.00	\$10.78	\$43,120.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00
41	Tons .75-inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Sidewalk Construction	350.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.65	\$5,477.50	\$22.92	\$8,022.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00
42	Square Yards Fine Grading (ROW to ROW)	7,270.00	\$1.89	\$13,740.30	\$1.00	\$7,270.00	\$0.50	\$3,635.00	\$1.80	\$13,086.00
43	Square Feet Remove and Replace 5-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	7,550.00	\$5.85	\$44,167.50	\$5.08	\$38,354.00	\$5.54	\$41,827.00	\$5.25	\$39,637.50
44	Square Feet New 5-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	1,285.00	\$5.25	\$6,746.25	\$4.75	\$6,103.75	\$4.80	\$6,168.00	\$4.75	\$6,103.75
45	Each Detectable Warning Fields	3.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
46	Linear Feet 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,240.00	\$12.00	\$26,880.00	\$12.45	\$27,888.00	\$11.75	\$26,320.00	\$11.70	\$26,208.00

South Webb Street Reconstruction
 Village of Wittenberg, Shawano County, Wisconsin
 Project Number: 1-0001-001
 Bid Opening: February 12, 2020; 2:00 p.m.
 Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



<div style="background-color: yellow; width: 50px; height: 15px; display: inline-block;"></div> Highlighting indicates that the total calculated is different from what is included on the Bidder's Proposal Form.			Jakes Excav. and Landscaping LLC Ironwood, MI		Haas Sons, Inc. Thorp, WI		Hanson Sanitation & Excavating, Inc. Wittenberg, WI		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Item	Description	Quantity								
47	Linear Feet Remove Retaining Wall and Replace with 2' High and 8" Thick Concrete Curb	360.00	\$31.50	\$11,340.00	\$31.50	\$11,340.00	\$36.41	\$13,107.60	\$17.70	\$6,372.00
48	Square Yards 3.5" Thick Asphalt Pavement for Webb Street and Driveway Aprons	4,500.00	\$15.20	\$68,400.00	\$15.57	\$70,065.00	\$19.60	\$88,200.00	\$15.11	\$67,995.00
49	Lump Sum Pavement Marking	1.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00
Construction of Webb Street Improvements Subtotal				\$303,036.55		\$254,170.75		\$266,567.10		\$286,385.75
TOTAL PROPOSAL - BASE BID 1				\$575,981.18		\$621,254.75		\$627,583.45		\$652,668.76

Totals are calculated based on unit prices provided on Proposal Form.

South Webb Street Reconstruction
 Village of Wittenberg, Shawano County, Wisconsin
 Project Number: 1-0001-001
 Bid Opening: February 12, 2020; 2:00 p.m.
 Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



Highlighting indicates that the total calculated is different from what is included on the Bidder's Proposal Form.			A-1 Excavating Inc. Bloomer, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		PTS Contractors, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Dorner Inc. Luxemburg, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Item	Description	Quantity								
Base Bid 1 - RECONSTRUCTION OF WEBB STREET										
General Work										
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$43,190.50	\$43,190.50	\$12,675.00	\$12,675.00	\$29,677.00	\$29,677.00
2	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$6,063.50	\$6,063.50	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Lump Sum Provide and Install Project Sign	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,355.00	\$1,355.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Lump Sum Remove and Reinstall Street Signs and Mailboxes, Provide Mailbox Bank	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$9,155.00	\$9,155.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
General Work Subtotal				\$36,850.00		\$51,359.00		\$26,320.00		\$34,177.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration										
5	Each Stone Tracking Pads	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$915.00	\$2,745.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Linear Feet Silt Fence	140.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$5.25	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
7	Each Type B Inlet Protection	1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$61.95	\$61.95	\$103.00	\$103.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	Each Type C Inlet Protection	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$63.00	\$378.00	\$78.00	\$468.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
9	Lump Sum Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling, Re-Spreading and Fine Grading	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,458.75	\$16,458.75	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00	\$5,867.00	\$5,867.00
10	Lump Sum Remove Trees	1.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,305.00	\$13,080.00	\$13,080.00	\$6,546.00	\$6,546.00
11	Lump Sum Topsoil, Seed and Fertilize	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,736.25	\$10,736.25	\$9,275.00	\$9,275.00	\$6,705.00	\$6,705.00
12	Lump Sum Erosion Matting (Approximately 1550 Square Yards)	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,417.75	\$3,417.75	\$2,955.00	\$2,955.00	\$3,772.00	\$3,772.00
13	Each Sediment Log Ditch Check	2.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$131.25	\$262.50	\$103.00	\$206.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	Tons Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$165.75	\$828.75	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
15	Each Provide and Plant Terrace Trees	22.00	\$610.00	\$13,420.00	\$552.50	\$12,155.00	\$1,530.00	\$33,660.00	\$1,636.00	\$35,992.00
16	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$442.00	\$442.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$46,300.00		\$54,280.95		\$68,427.00		\$65,092.00
Watermain Components										
17	Linear Feet 6-inch Watermain (Includes Tracer Wire, Bends, Tees and Plugs)	1,180.00	\$55.00	\$64,900.00	\$47.18	\$55,672.40	\$47.50	\$56,050.00	\$70.00	\$82,600.00
18	Each 6-inch Gate Valves	8.00	\$1,275.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,432.20	\$11,457.60	\$1,170.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,316.00	\$10,528.00
19	Each New Hydrant Assembly with Tee, Hydrant Lead, 6-inch Valve and Tracer Wire	1.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,289.85	\$6,289.85	\$6,085.00	\$6,085.00	\$6,571.00	\$6,571.00
20	Each New Hydrant at End of Watermain	1.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,418.12	\$4,418.12	\$4,005.00	\$4,005.00	\$4,993.00	\$4,993.00
21	Each Remove Existing Hydrant and Provide New Hydrant Assembly with Tee, Hydrant Lead, 6-inch Valve and	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,566.10	\$6,566.10	\$6,395.00	\$6,395.00	\$7,184.00	\$7,184.00
22	Each Remove Hydrant	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$613.00	\$613.00
23	Linear Feet 1.25-inch Water Service Pipe with Tracer Wire	850.00	\$38.00	\$32,300.00	\$42.77	\$36,354.50	\$54.00	\$45,900.00	\$45.00	\$38,250.00
24	Each Water Service Curb Stop, Connection to Main, and to Existing Service to Residence	23.00	\$830.00	\$19,090.00	\$717.70	\$16,507.10	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,091.00	\$25,093.00
25	Each 6-inch Tee on Existing Watermain	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,466.04	\$2,466.04	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$2,614.00	\$2,614.00
26	Each Stainless Steel Sleeves	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$256.20	\$512.40	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,898.00	\$3,796.00
Watermain Components Subtotal				\$146,790.00		\$140,994.11		\$150,455.00		\$182,242.00
Sanitary Sewer Components										
27	Linear Feet 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	1,177.00	\$49.00	\$57,673.00	\$50.89	\$59,897.53	\$54.00	\$63,558.00	\$60.00	\$70,620.00
28	Vertical Feet Sanitary Manhole	30.67	\$300.00	\$9,201.00	\$316.78	\$9,715.64	\$275.00	\$8,434.25	\$390.00	\$11,961.30
29	Each Sanitary Manhole Casting	4.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,218.80	\$4,875.20	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$804.00	\$3,216.00
30	Linear Feet 4-inch Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral with Tracer Wire	900.00	\$42.00	\$37,800.00	\$50.73	\$45,657.00	\$56.00	\$50,400.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
31	Each Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connection to Main, and to Existing Lateral to Residence	23.00	\$270.00	\$6,210.00	\$239.60	\$5,510.80	\$170.00	\$3,910.00	\$664.00	\$15,272.00
Sanitary Sewer Components Subtotal				\$114,184.00		\$125,656.17		\$129,402.25		\$146,069.30
Storm Sewer Components										
32	Linear Feet 12-inch Storm Sewer	338.00	\$49.00	\$16,562.00	\$47.83	\$16,166.54	\$42.00	\$14,196.00	\$56.00	\$18,928.00
33	Each 12-inch Apron Endwall with Trash Guard	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
34	Vertical Feet 48-inch diameter Storm Manhole	12.96	\$390.00	\$5,054.40	\$320.87	\$4,158.48	\$280.00	\$3,628.80	\$691.00	\$8,955.36
35	Each Storm Manhole Casting	3.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$708.25	\$2,124.75	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$486.00	\$1,458.00
36	Each Storm Inlet with Casting	4.00	\$1,610.00	\$6,440.00	\$791.91	\$3,167.64	\$1,715.00	\$6,860.00	\$2,422.00	\$9,688.00
Storm Sewer Components Subtotal				\$30,106.40		\$25,952.41		\$26,489.80		\$40,049.36
Construction of Webb Street Improvements										
37	Lump Sum Sawcutting	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,283.10	\$1,283.10	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,644.00	\$1,644.00
38	Lump Sum Common Excavation, Including Removal of Pavement and Curb and Gutter	1.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$33,304.69	\$33,304.69	\$59,815.00	\$59,815.00	\$61,313.00	\$61,313.00
39	Square Yards Geotextile Fabric	4,810.00	\$1.80	\$8,658.00	\$1.33	\$6,397.30	\$2.00	\$9,620.00	\$2.06	\$9,908.60
40	Tons 1.25-inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Roadway Construction	4,000.00	\$11.75	\$47,000.00	\$8.21	\$32,840.00	\$15.35	\$61,400.00	\$15.73	\$62,920.00
41	Tons .75-inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Sidewalk Construction	350.00	\$15.25	\$5,337.50	\$16.63	\$5,820.50	\$15.60	\$5,460.00	\$15.99	\$5,596.50
42	Square Yards Fine Grading (ROW to ROW)	7,270.00	\$0.60	\$4,362.00	\$0.50	\$3,635.00	\$1.55	\$11,268.50	\$0.01	\$72.70
43	Square Feet Remove and Replace 5-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	7,550.00	\$5.95	\$44,922.50	\$5.61	\$42,355.50	\$5.70	\$43,035.00	\$2.66	\$20,083.00
44	Square Feet New 5-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	1,285.00	\$5.50	\$7,067.50	\$5.50	\$7,067.50	\$5.10	\$6,553.50	\$5.23	\$6,720.55
45	Each Detectable Warning Fields	3.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$317.00	\$951.00
46	Linear Feet 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,240.00	\$12.60	\$28,224.00	\$14.81	\$33,174.40	\$13.55	\$30,352.00	\$13.88	\$31,091.20

South Webb Street Reconstruction
 Village of Wittenberg, Shawano County, Wisconsin
 Project Number: 1-0001-001
 Bid Opening: February 12, 2020; 2:00 p.m.
 Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



			A-1 Excavating Inc. Bloomer, WI		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		PTS Contractors, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Dorner Inc. Luxemburg, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
	Highlighting indicates that the total calculated is different from what is included on the Bidder's Proposal Form.									
Item	Description	Quantity								
47	Linear Feet Remove Retaining Wall and Replace with 2' High and 8" Thick Concrete Curb	360.00	\$73.00	\$26,280.00	\$42.00	\$15,120.00	\$52.50	\$18,900.00	\$53.84	\$19,382.40
48	Square Yards 3.5" Thick Asphalt Pavement for Webb Street and Driveway Aprons	4,500.00	\$15.60	\$70,200.00	\$20.73	\$93,285.00	\$15.55	\$69,975.00	\$20.64	\$92,880.00
49	Lump Sum Pavement Marking	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,365.00	\$4,365.00	\$4,471.00	\$4,471.00
	Construction of Webb Street Improvements Subtotal			\$295,781.50		\$286,727.99		\$322,499.00		\$317,033.95
	TOTAL PROPOSAL - BASE BID 1			\$670,011.90		\$684,970.63		\$723,593.05		\$784,663.61

Totals are calculated based on unit prices provided on Proposal Form.

South Webb Street Reconstruction
 Village of Wittenberg, Shawano County, Wisconsin
 Project Number: 1-0001-001
 Bid Opening: February 12, 2020; 2:00 p.m.
 Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.

Highlighting indicates that the total calculated is different from what is included on the Bidder's Proposal Form.			Robert J. Immel Excavating, Inc. Greenville, WI		Woleske Construction Co Inc. Madison, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Item	Description	Quantity				
Base Bid 1 - RECONSTRUCTION OF WEBB STREET						
General Work						
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1.00	\$34,750.00	\$34,750.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control	1.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Lump Sum Provide and Install Project Sign	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Lump Sum Remove and Reinstall Street Signs and Mailboxes, Provide Mailbox Bank	1.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
General Work Subtotal				\$51,625.00		\$84,000.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration						
5	Each Stone Tracking Pads	3.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Linear Feet Silt Fence	140.00	\$3.50	\$490.00	\$4.00	\$560.00
7	Each Type B Inlet Protection	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	Each Type C Inlet Protection	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
9	Lump Sum Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling, Re-Spreading and Fine Grading	1.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
10	Lump Sum Remove Trees	1.00	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
11	Lump Sum Topsoil, Seed and Fertilize	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	Lump Sum Erosion Matting (Approximately 1550 Square Yards)	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
13	Each Sediment Log Ditch Check	2.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	Tons Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric	5.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$33.00	\$165.00
15	Each Provide and Plant Terrace Trees	22.00	\$1,650.00	\$36,300.00	\$950.00	\$20,900.00
16	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$96,385.00		\$82,625.00
Watermain Components						
17	Linear Feet 6-inch Watermain (Includes Tracer Wire, Bends, Tees and Plugs)	1,180.00	\$61.75	\$72,865.00	\$64.00	\$75,520.00
18	Each 6-inch Gate Valves	8.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
19	Each New Hydrant Assembly with Tee, Hydrant Lead, 6-inch Valve and Tracer Wire	1.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
20	Each New Hydrant at End of Watermain	1.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
21	Each Remove Existing Hydrant and Provide New Hydrant Assembly with Tee, Hydrant Lead, 6-inch Valve and	1.00	\$7,590.00	\$7,590.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
22	Each Remove Hydrant	1.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
23	Linear Feet 1.25-inch Water Service Pipe with Tracer Wire	850.00	\$33.50	\$28,475.00	\$50.00	\$42,500.00
24	Each Water Service Curb Stop, Connection to Main, and to Existing Service to Residence	23.00	\$775.00	\$17,825.00	\$660.00	\$15,180.00
25	Each 6-inch Tee on Existing Watermain	1.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
26	Each Stainless Steel Sleeves	2.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
Watermain Components Subtotal				\$154,490.00		\$167,400.00
Sanitary Sewer Components						
27	Linear Feet 8-inch Sanitary Sewer	1,177.00	\$71.80	\$84,508.60	\$64.00	\$75,328.00
28	Vertical Feet Sanitary Manhole	30.67	\$345.00	\$10,581.15	\$330.00	\$10,121.10
29	Each Sanitary Manhole Casting	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
30	Linear Feet 4-inch Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral with Tracer Wire	900.00	\$51.25	\$46,125.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
31	Each Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connection to Main, and to Existing Lateral to Residence	23.00	\$390.00	\$8,970.00	\$340.00	\$7,820.00
Sanitary Sewer Components Subtotal				\$151,984.75		\$143,469.10
Storm Sewer Components						
32	Linear Feet 12-inch Storm Sewer	338.00	\$60.00	\$20,280.00	\$65.00	\$21,970.00
33	Each 12-inch Apron Endwall with Trash Guard	1.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
34	Vertical Feet 48-inch diameter Storm Manhole	12.96	\$475.00	\$6,156.00	\$330.00	\$4,276.80
35	Each Storm Manhole Casting	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
36	Each Storm Inlet with Casting	4.00	\$2,225.00	\$8,900.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
Storm Sewer Components Subtotal				\$37,146.00		\$32,646.80
Construction of Webb Street Improvements						
37	Lump Sum Sawcutting	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
38	Lump Sum Common Excavation, Including Removal of Pavement and Curb and Gutter	1.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
39	Square Yards Geotextile Fabric	4,810.00	\$2.10	\$10,101.00	\$2.50	\$12,025.00
40	Tons 1.25-inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Roadway Construction	4,000.00	\$15.80	\$63,200.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00
41	Tons .75-inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Sidewalk Construction	350.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00
42	Square Yards Fine Grading (ROW to ROW)	7,270.00	\$2.00	\$14,540.00	\$4.00	\$29,080.00
43	Square Feet Remove and Replace 5-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	7,550.00	\$6.00	\$45,300.00	\$6.00	\$45,300.00
44	Square Feet New 5-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk	1,285.00	\$5.10	\$6,553.50	\$6.00	\$7,710.00
45	Each Detectable Warning Fields	3.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
46	Linear Feet 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,240.00	\$13.00	\$29,120.00	\$13.00	\$29,120.00

South Webb Street Reconstruction
Village of Wittenberg, Shawano County, Wisconsin
Project Number: 1-0001-001
Bid Opening: February 12, 2020; 2:00 p.m.
Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.

Highlighting indicates that the total calculated is different from what is included on the Bidder's Proposal Form.			Robert J. Immel Excavating, Inc. Greenville, WI		Woleske Construction Co Inc. Madison, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Item	Description	Quantity				
47	Linear Feet Remove Retaining Wall and Replace with 2' High and 8" Thick Concrete Curb	360.00	\$47.50	\$17,100.00	\$66.00	\$23,760.00
48	Square Yards 3.5" Thick Asphalt Pavement for Webb Street and Driveway Aprons	4,500.00	\$17.80	\$80,100.00	\$17.00	\$76,500.00
49	Lump Sum Pavement Marking	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Construction of Webb Street Improvements Subtotal				\$341,089.50		\$365,695.00
TOTAL PROPOSAL - BASE BID 1				\$832,720.25		\$875,835.90

Totals are calculated based on unit prices provided on Proposal Form.